8/28/2017

Poll Result

2018 Swinburne University of Technology Student and Staff Elections

Poll Result

Report date: Monday 28 August 2017 09:01 AEST

Council - Student representative

Council - Student representative

Poll ID: 138578
As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 924 - Group size: 32535 - Percentage voted: 2.84

Ranked by votes

Rank
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Candidate ID Candidate

15901292
15901290
15901284
15901289
15901286
15901285
15901280
15901287
15901281
15901282
15901283
15901288

Junaid Azhar

Nikki Nievaart

Aura Elle Marais
Mathew Darcy
Sheila Joseph Lobo
Annamaria Mcalpine
Bernadette Taylor
Pablo Alas Reyes
Quang Anh Tran
Duc Quang Tang
Siddharth Girish Nair

Nuwan Ramawickrama

Council - Staff representative

Votes
515
134

73
71
30
23
22
15
12
11
10

8
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%
55.74
14.50

7.90
7.68
3.25
2.49
2.38
1.62
1.30
1.19
1.08
0.87
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Council - Staff representative

Poll ID: 138579

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 591 - Group size: 4338 - Percentage voted: 13.62
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
1115901300 Catherine Rojas 241 40.78
2 15901293 Savitri Devi 86 14.55
3 15901299 Sonia Chan 66 11.17
4 15901296 Sharon Grant 44 7.45
5115901297 Tara Magdalinski 42 7M1
6 15901301 Dr Kathleen Mendan 41 6.94
7 15901298 Stephen Johnson 27 4.57
8 15901295 Janelle Arena 26 4.40
9 15901294 Steven Cvetkovic 18 3.05

SSAA - undergraduate nominee director

SSAA - undergraduate nominee director

Poll ID: 138580

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 427 - Group size: 9933 - Percentage voted: 4.30
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
115901307 Qasim Rehan 248 58.08
2 15901306 Alexandra Hume 137 32.08
3 15901303 Alex Nori 20 4.8
4 15901304 Pablo Alas Reyes 9 2.1
5 15901302 Duc Quang Tang 7 164

SSAA - postgraduate nominee

SSAA - postgraduate nominee

Poll ID: 138581

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 231 - Group size: 3649 - Percentage voted: 6.33

Ranked by votes
https://www.bigpulse.com/pollresults?code=219177XyXL98naLQC GDuVS2LJH
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Rank Candidate ID Candidate

1 15901313
15901308
15901310
15901312

a AW DN

15901311

Abdul Rehman Khan
Siddharth Girish Nair

Thi Thu Hien Tran
Shoba Ganapathy Nadar

Muhammad Aurungzeb

SSAA - international nominee director

SSAA - international nominee director

Poll ID: 138582

Poll Result

Votes
175
16

14

12

10

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 394 - Group size: 3080 - Percentage voted: 12.79

Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate

1 15901316
2 15901315
315901314

Academic Senate - AQF 1 to 6 (Certificate to Associate Degree) student

Academic Senate - AQF 1 to 6 (Certificate to Associate Degree) student

Poll ID: 138583

Mohamed Ifradh Mubarak Imthiyas

Sheila Joseph Lobo
Duc Quang Tang

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 60 - Group size: 6427 - Percentage voted: 0.93

Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes
1 15901319 Samim Bakhsh 27
2 15901318 Carl Karama 19
3 15901317 Quang Anh Tran 14

Academic Senate - AQF 7 to 9 (Bachelor to Masters Degree) student

%
45.00
31.67
23.33

%
75.76
6.93
6.06
5.19
4.33

Votes

352

%
89.34
8.12
2.54

Academic Senate - AQF 7 to 9 (Bachelor to Masters Degree) student

Poll ID: 138584

https://www.bigpulse.com/pollresults?code=219177XyXL98naLQC GDuVS2LJH

37



8/28/2017 Poll Result

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST
Number of voters: 786 - Group size: 25094 - Percentage voted: 3.13
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
1 15901323 Ghaith Alghaith 385 48.98
2 15901324 Steven Blacker 233 29.64
3 15901320 Nicholas Hall 94 11.96
4 15901321 Frank John Lavorico 54 6.87
5 15901322 Duc Quang Tang 20 2.54

Academic Senate - Higher education academic at large

Academic Senate - Higher education academic at large

Poll ID: 138585

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 283 - Group size: 2633 - Percentage voted: 10.75
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
1 15901329 Vivienne Waller 126 44.52
2 15901325 David Reid 56 19.79
3 15901327 Robert Gill 54 1 19.08
4 15901328 Kerrie Milburn-Clark 47 16.61

Academic Senate - PAVE staff at senior educator and above

Academic Senate - PAVE staff at senior educator and above

Poll ID: 138586

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 22 - Group size: 36 - Percentage voted: 61.11
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
1 15901331 Lisa Devlin-Neale 13 59.09
2 15901330 Janelle Arena 9 40.91

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee — Undergraduate

student representative

https://www.bigpulse.com/pollresults?code=219177XyXL98naLQC GDuVS2LJH
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Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee — Undergraduate student

representative

Poll ID: 138587
As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 121 - Group size: 2187 - Percentage voted: 5.53

Ranked by votes

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee — International student

Poll Result

Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
15901336 Noor-Ul-ain Chaudhry 41 33.88
15901338 Tahira Batool 36 29.75
15901337 Joshua Haughton 19 15.70
15901334 Sarah Light 8 6.61
15901332 Hayden Nelthorpe 7 5.79
15901333 Jakob Woods-Huxtable 6 4.96
15901335 Khai Minh Van 4 3.31

representative

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee — International student

representative

Poll ID: 138588
As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 78 - Group size: 812 - Percentage voted: 9.61

Ranked by votes

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee —

Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
15901343 Zagham Zagham 37 47.44
15901341 Anny Vu 27 34.62
15901340 Sheila Joseph Lobo 6 7.69
15901339 Akshu Jain 5 6.41
15901342 Khai Minh Van 3 385

Undergraduate student representative

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee —

Undergraduate student representative

Poll ID: 138589
https://www.bigpulse.com/pollresults?code=219177XyXL98naLQC GDuVS2LJH
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Poll Result

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST
Number of voters: 230 - Group size: 2975 - Percentage voted: 7.73
Ranked by votes

Rank
1

2
3
4
5

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee —

Candidate ID Candidate Votes %
15901347 Usman Javed 111 48.26
15901348 Farhan Islam 49 21.30
15901346 Muhammad Hamza Khan 47 20.43
15901344 Duc Quang Tang 14 6.09
15901345 Sameeullah Azami 9 3.91

Postgraduate student

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee —
Postgraduate student

Poll ID: 138590
As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 261 - Group size: 1059 - Percentage voted: 24.65
Ranked by votes

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee —

Candidate ID Candidate

15901354
15901353
15901355
15901351
15901352
15901349
15901350

Maaz Sharieff

MUSTAFA DHEYAA OTHMA AL-MASHAYKHI
MD Kafil Uddin

Vicky Rameshbhai Jayswal

Manu Thomas Pullan

Robert Hunt

Muhammad Aurungzeb

International student representative

Votes %

87 1 33.33
66  25.29
40 15.33
33 12.64
23 8.81

8 3.07

4 1.53

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee — International
student representative

Poll ID: 138591
As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 295 - Group size: 1434 - Percentage voted: 20.57
Ranked by votes

Rank Candidate ID Candidate

https://www.bigpulse.com/pollresults?code=219177XyXL98naLQC GDuVS2LJH

Votes

6/7



8/28/2017 Poll Result

1 15901360 Hamza Firasat 134 45.42
2 15901359 Maerzad Mohamed Nazha Bin Mohamed Nasir 71 24.07
3 15901361 DHAKWAAN MOHAMED NIZAM 44  14.92
4 15901357 Akhlagur Rahman 25 8.47
5 15901356 Duc Quang Tang 13 4.41
6 15901358 Muhammad Aurungzeb 8 2.71

Returning Officer

Signature:
Name:
Date:

Scrutineers

Signature:
Name:
Date:

Signature:
Name:
Date:
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