

Poll Result

2018 Swinburne University of Technology Student and Staff Elections

Report date: Monday 28 August 2017 09:01 AEST

Council - Student representative

Council - Student representative

Poll ID: 138578

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 924 · Group size: 32535 · Percentage voted: 2.84

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901292	Junaid Azhar	515	55.74
2	15901290	Nikki Nievaart	134	14.50
3	15901284	Aura Elle Marais	73	7.90
4	15901289	Mathew Darcy	71	7.68
5	15901286	Sheila Joseph Lobo	30	3.25
6	15901285	Annamaria Mcalpine	23	2.49
7	15901280	Bernadette Taylor	22	2.38
8	15901287	Pablo Alas Reyes	15	1.62
9	15901281	Quang Anh Tran	12	1.30
10	15901282	Duc Quang Tang	11	1.19
11	15901283	Siddharth Girish Nair	10	1.08
12	15901288	Nuwan Ramawickrama	8	0.87

Council - Staff representative

Council - Staff representative

Poll ID: 138579

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 591 · Group size: 4338 · Percentage voted: 13.62

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901300	Catherine Rojas	241	40.78
2	15901293	Savitri Devi	86	14.55
3	15901299	Sonia Chan	66	11.17
4	15901296	Sharon Grant	44	7.45
5	15901297	Tara Magdalinski	42	7.11
6	15901301	Dr Kathleen Mendan	41	6.94
7	15901298	Stephen Johnson	27	4.57
8	15901295	Janelle Arena	26	4.40
9	15901294	Steven Cvetkovic	18	3.05

SSAA - undergraduate nominee director

SSAA - undergraduate nominee director

Poll ID: 138580

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 427 · Group size: 9933 · Percentage voted: 4.30

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901307	Qasim Rehan	248	58.08
2	15901306	Alexandra Hume	137	32.08
3	15901303	Alex Nori	20	4.68
4	15901304	Pablo Alas Reyes	9	2.11
5	15901302	Duc Quang Tang	7	1.64

SSAA - postgraduate nominee

SSAA - postgraduate nominee

Poll ID: 138581

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 231 · Group size: 3649 · Percentage voted: 6.33

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901313	Abdul Rehman Khan	175	75.76
2	15901308	Siddharth Girish Nair	16	6.93
3	15901310	Thi Thu Hien Tran	14	6.06
4	15901312	Shoba Ganapathy Nadar	12	5.19
5	15901311	Muhammad Aurungzeb	10	4.33

SSAA - international nominee director

SSAA - international nominee director

Poll ID: 138582

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 394 · Group size: 3080 · Percentage voted: 12.79

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901316	Mohamed Ifradh Mubarak Imthiyas	352	89.34
2	15901315	Sheila Joseph Lobo	32	8.12
3	15901314	Duc Quang Tang	10	2.54

Academic Senate - AQF 1 to 6 (Certificate to Associate Degree) student

Academic Senate - AQF 1 to 6 (Certificate to Associate Degree) student

Poll ID: 138583

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 60 · Group size: 6427 · Percentage voted: 0.93

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901319	Samim Bakhsh	27	45.00
2	15901318	Carl Karama	19	31.67
3	15901317	Quang Anh Tran	14	23.33

Academic Senate - AQF 7 to 9 (Bachelor to Masters Degree) student

Academic Senate - AQF 7 to 9 (Bachelor to Masters Degree) student

Poll ID: 138584

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 786 · Group size: 25094 · Percentage voted: 3.13

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901323	Ghaith Alghaith	385	48.98
2	15901324	Steven Blacker	233	29.64
3	15901320	Nicholas Hall	94	11.96
4	15901321	Frank John Lavorico	54	6.87
5	15901322	Duc Quang Tang	20	2.54

Academic Senate - Higher education academic at large

Academic Senate - Higher education academic at large

Poll ID: 138585

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 283 · Group size: 2633 · Percentage voted: 10.75

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901329	Vivienne Waller	126	44.52
2	15901325	David Reid	56	19.79
3	15901327	Robert Gill	54	19.08
4	15901328	Kerrie Milburn-Clark	47	16.61

Academic Senate - PAVE staff at senior educator and above

Academic Senate - PAVE staff at senior educator and above

Poll ID: 138586

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 22 · Group size: 36 · Percentage voted: 61.11

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901331	Lisa Devlin-Neale	13	59.09
2	15901330	Janelle Arena	9	40.91

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee – Undergraduate student representative

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee – Undergraduate student representative

Poll ID: 138587

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 121 · Group size: 2187 · Percentage voted: 5.53

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901336	Noor-Ul-ain Chaudhry	41	33.88
2	15901338	Tahira Batool	36	29.75
3	15901337	Joshua Haughton	19	15.70
4	15901334	Sarah Light	8	6.61
5	15901332	Hayden Nelthorpe	7	5.79
6	15901333	Jakob Woods-Huxtable	6	4.96
7	15901335	Khai Minh Van	4	3.31

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee – International student representative

Faculty of Business and Law Student Consultative Committee – International student representative

Poll ID: 138588

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 78 · Group size: 812 · Percentage voted: 9.61

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901343	Zagham Zagham	37	47.44
2	15901341	Anny Vu	27	34.62
3	15901340	Sheila Joseph Lobo	6	7.69
4	15901339	Akshu Jain	5	6.41
5	15901342	Khai Minh Van	3	3.85

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – Undergraduate student representative

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – Undergraduate student representative

Poll ID: 138589

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 230 · Group size: 2975 · Percentage voted: 7.73

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901347	Usman Javed	111	48.26
2	15901348	Farhan Islam	49	21.30
3	15901346	Muhammad Hamza Khan	47	20.43
4	15901344	Duc Quang Tang	14	6.09
5	15901345	Sameeullah Azami	9	3.91

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – Postgraduate student

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – Postgraduate student

Poll ID: 138590

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 261 · Group size: 1059 · Percentage voted: 24.65

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%
1	15901354	Maaz Sharieff	87	33.33
2	15901353	MUSTAFA DHEYAA OTHMA AL-MASHAYKHI	66	25.29
3	15901355	MD Kafil Uddin	40	15.33
4	15901351	Vicky Rameshbhai Jayswal	33	12.64
5	15901352	Manu Thomas Pullan	23	8.81
6	15901349	Robert Hunt	8	3.07
7	15901350	Muhammad Aurungzeb	4	1.53

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – International student representative

Faculty of Science, Engineering and Technology Student Consultative Committee – International student representative

Poll ID: 138591

As at Poll close: Monday 28 August 2017 09:00 AEST

Number of voters: 295 · Group size: 1434 · Percentage voted: 20.57

Ranked by votes

Rank	Candidate ID	Candidate	Votes	%	
------	--------------	-----------	-------	---	--

1	15901360	Hamza Firasat	134	45.42
2	15901359	Maerzad Mohamed Nazha Bin Mohamed Nasir	71	24.07
3	15901361	DHAKWAAN MOHAMED NIZAM	44	14.92
4	15901357	Akhlaqur Rahman	25	8.47
5	15901356	Duc Quang Tang	13	4.41
6	15901358	Muhammad Aurungzeb	8	2.71

Returning Officer

Signature: _		
Name:		
Date:		
Scrutineers		
Signature: _		
Name:		
Date:		
Signature: _		
Name:		
Date:		